

01-03-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10123580	8
To the Honorable Commissioner o	ו וכמסט ופטטוע ine attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
University of New Mexico	Name: United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFOSR/JA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 801 North Randolph St Rm 732
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Confirmatory License 	City: Arlington
EX Other Committee License	State: Virginia Zip: 22203-1977
Execution Date(s): 13 July 98	
☐ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being med together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Aplication No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/403,148	
	1
5 N	C Tatalanahara familia di manda da d
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Solison in a country of the country	1
Huitad States Air Fores	
Name: United States Air Force	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140 06
Internal Address: AFOSR/JA	1
Street Address: 801 North Randolph St Rm 732	☐ Enclosed ☒ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
City: Arlington	affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
	Deposit account number:
State: Virginia ZIP: 22203-1977	·
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
o. Ctatoment and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
AL AN CHIETON Court HIGHE	DEC 2 2 1939
ALAN SUTTON, Capt, USAF Deputy Staff Judge Advocate	
700	
Name of person signing	Signature

PATENT

REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0571

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT 2. CONTRACT NO. THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO F49620-93-1-0197

3. TITLE OF INVENTION

1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR

Chemical Vapor Deposition of Metal Oxide Films Through Ester Elimination

4. NAME OF INVENTOR(s)

Hampden-Smith, Mark; Kodas, Toivo

5. SERIAL NO.

08/403,148

6. FILING DATE

March 13, 1995

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause. Small Business-Non Profit (identify clause by title and date) included in Contract No.F49620-93-1-0197 with AFOSR Government agency) which (does)/(does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

BY (Signature of Contractor) L. D. Crimbine

Annabelle D. Quintana

TITLE OF CONTRACTOR

Patent Administrator

BUSINESS ADDRESS

University of New Mexico Patent Administration Office Hokona-Zuni Hall, Room #357 Albuquerque, NM 87131

AFSC FORM FEB 83

AFSC-Andrews AFB DC 1983

REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0572